
Administration/Staff Listing                                                               Updated  8/13/2008 

OREGON WATERSHED ENHANCEMENT BOARD 
775 Summer Street NE, Suite 360, Salem, OR  97301-1290 

Information: 503-986-0178   Fax: 503-986-0199 
www.oregon.gov/OWEB 

 
    Telephone         Cell  Email 
Executive Director – Tom Byler 503-986-0180  tom.byler@state.or.us  
Executive Assistant – Bonnie Ashford 503-986-0181  bonnie.ashford@state.or.us  
Communications Coordinator – Carolyn Devine 503-986-0195  carolyn.devine@state.or.us 
 
POLICY AND OREGON PLAN COORDINATION 
Deputy Director/Manager – Ken Bierly 503-986-0182 503-580-1420 ken.bierly@state.or.us 
Senior Policy Coordinator – Melissa Leoni 503-986-0179  melissa.leoni@state.or.us  
Special Projects – Roger Wood 503-986-0203 503-551-1889 roger.wood@state.or.us 
SIP Project Specialist ― Rachel Schwindt (Mon,Tues,Wed)        503-986-0185                                                 rachel.schwindt@state.or.us                          
Acquisitions Specialist – Miriam Hulst 503-986-0026 503-508-7944 miriam.hulst@state.or.us  
Administrative Support – Michele Chrestensen 503-986-0202  michele.chrestensen@state.or.us  
Biennial Conference Coordinator – Monte Turner                         503-986-0057  monte.turner@state.or.us 
    
MONITORING AND REPORTING PROGRAM 
Manager – Greg Sieglitz 503-986-0194 503-510-2794 greg.sieglitz@state.or.us  
Effectiveness Monitoring Specialist – Courtney Shaff 503-986-0911  courtney.shaff@state.or.us  
GIS Specialist – Ashley Seim 503-986-0186  ashley.seim@state.or.us  
Federal Reporting – Cecilia Noyes 503-986-0204  cecilia.noyes@state.or.us   
Monitoring Data Analyst/Info Specialist ―Renee Davis-Born 503-986-0029  renee.davis-born@state.or.us 
 
GRANT ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM 
Grant Program Manager – Lauri Aunan 503-986-0047 503-508-3743 lauri.g.aunan@state.or.us 
Grant Program Specialist – Bev Goodreau 503-986-0187  bev.goodreau@state.or.us  
Administrative Assistant – Teresa Trump 503-986-0058  teresa.trump@state.or.us  
Administrative Support – Courtney Gibbs 503-986-0056  courtney.gibbs@state.or.us  
 
GRANT/FISCAL SERVICES PROGRAM 
Manager – Cindy Silbernagel 503-986-0188  cindy.silbernagel@state.or.us  
Grant Payment Coordinator – Randy Emch 503-986-0184  randy.emch@state.or.us  
Grant Payment Specialist – Leilani Sullivan 503-986-0183  leilani.sullivan@state.or.us  
Grant Payment Specialist – Linda Burnett (Mon,Tues,Wed)  503-986-0177  linda.burnett@state.or.us  
Business Application Specialist – Dave Egleston  503-986-0232  dave.egleston@state.or.us  
Monitoring Data Coordinator – Bobbi Riggers 503-986-0059  bobbi.riggers@state.or.us 

 
REGIONAL OFFICES 

NORTH COAST Program Representative – Tom Shafer 
13408 E. Alsea Highway Phone: 541-528-7451 Cell: 541-991-6043 
Tidewater, OR 97390 Fax: 541-528-7451  tshafer@peak.org  
 
SOUTHWEST OREGON Program Representative – Mark Grenbemer 
221 Stewart Avenue, Suite 201 Phone: 541-776-6010 ext 231 Cell: 541-944-4910 
Medford, OR 97501 Fax: 541-776-6262  grenbemer.mark@deq.state.or.us  
 
WILLAMETTE BASIN Program Representative – Wendy Hudson 
775 Summer Street NE, Suite 360 Phone: 503-986-0061 Cell: 503-551-1512 
Salem, OR 97301-1290 Fax: 503-986-0199  wendy.hudson@state.or.us  
 
CENTRAL OREGON Program Representative – Rick Craiger 
6574 NW Larch Drive Phone: 541-923-7353 Cell: 541-420-2137 
Redmond, OR 97756 Fax: 541-923-7131  sl00015@bendbroadband.com  
   S(almon)L(icense)zerozerozero15@ 
EASTERN OREGON Program Representative – Karen Leiendecker 
PO Box 538 Phone: 541-426-0342  Cell: 541-786-0061 
Enterprise, OR 97828 Fax: 541-426-6019  karenoweb@eoni.com  
 
MID COLUMBIA Program Representative – Sue Greer 
PO Box 880 Phone: 541-384-2410 Cell: 541-429-5460 
Condon, OR 97823 Fax: 541-384-2430  sue.greer@state.or.us 


